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	功能
	促進就業，工作委身，財務充足

	關聯
	自我決定，自我勸說，自我效能

	對象
	保障

	回應者
	受助人

	特色
	4 項5分評分項目

	信度
	.694

	參考
	Tang, Kwong-leung, and Chau-kiu Cheung. 2008. Evaluation of the Special Training and Enhancement Programme (My STEP) and District Employment Assistance Trial (DEAT). Hong Kong, China: Hong Kong Employment Development Service.



社區內居民的求職的計分
	回應
	沒有
	頗少
	一般
	頗多
	很多

	項目1 – 4的分數
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100



	量表得分：項目分數的平均
	行動

	70-100
	讚賞

	30-70
	需要稍作推動

	0-30
	需要積極推動







